GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract -
Higher Education Department- Admission to Professional Degree Courses for the
academic year 2012-13 - Fee Structure and Allotment of Seats by the Commissioner for
Entrance Examinations in the Self - financing Engineering Colleges under Government
Control and Universities- Orders Issued.

HIGHER EDUCATION (G) DEPARTMENT
G.O0. (Ms.) No: 183/2012/H.Edn Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 14.06.2012

Read:-1) G.O (Ms) No. 175/12/HEdn dated 07.06.2012.
2) G.O (Ms) No. 176/12/HEdn dated 07.06.2012.
3) Meeting held by Government with the Managements of the Self - financing
Engineering Colleges under Government Control on 30.01.2012.

ORDER

Government vide G.Os read first and second above issued directions fixing
the fee structure and allotment of seats by the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations in
Self- financing Engineering Colleges in the state for the academic year 2012-13.
Government held discussions with the various managements of the self - financing
Engineering Colleges under Government Control and Universities and reached a
consensus on fee structure in Self- financing Engineering Colleges under Government
control and Universities in the state for the academic year 2012-13.

In the circumstances, Government are pleased to order that the fee structure
in the Government controlled Self- financing Engineering Colleges run by ITHRD, LBS,
CAPE, KSRTC, CCEK, and Colleges/Institutes under Universities in the State for the
academic year 2012-13 will be as given below:
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35,000/- 65,000/- Nil 1,00,000/- 1,25,000/-




The fee for M.Tech programme in the colleges/institutions mentioned above, will be

Rs.45,000/-( rupees fourty five thousands only ) per semester and the sponsored
candidates will have to remit Rs.55,000/-( rupees fifty thousands only) as fee, per

semester.
(By order of the Governor )
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